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COMPANY PROFILE

Vision Statement:

TO EXCEL AS A PLASTICS MANUFACTURER THROUGH SERVICE,
QUALITY AND INNOVATION, SUPPLYING SELECTED WORLD MARKETS.

Incorporated in 1973, and acquired by the current owners in 1977, Par-Pak has since become a
leader in the International OPS and PETE Rigid Packaging Industry.

With manufacturing facilities in Canada, U.S.A. and the United Kingdom, we have earned a solid
reputation worldwide for Quality, Service and Competitive Pricing.

The Company's growth has been propelled by the following three philosophies which continue to
guide us even today:

SERVICE: "Customer Driven"  Viewing and operating Par-Pak as a service
company.

QUALITY: Our concentrated approach to our industry has enabled us to become
the best,with the finest technology and most modern equipment.

COMMITMENT: We always stand behind our products.

Manufacturing Facilities: Brampton, Ontario Canada (Head Office)
Houston, Texas USA
City of Commerce, California USA (Sales & Warehouse)
Milton Keynes, United Kingdom

August 2012

All packaging applications are different.  PAR-PAK advises that all purchasers and users of PAR-PAK products should test our products to make sure
that the packaging selected is completely suitable for the intended specific application.   PAR-PAK does not warrant its products or packaging as
being suitable for any specific use or application including, without limitation, use for freezing or heating or shipping.



 

8 OZ CONTAINERS 

TO MEET YOUR  
 

FRUIT AND VEGGIE 
 

 REQUIREMENTS! 

 

PAR-PAK  

CAMPUS SMART SERVERS
®
 

8 OZ CONTAINERS 

 

 

           

 

            

 

 

 

 

           

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  
 

 

  

 

 

 

  

 
 

For more information about Par-
Pak’s 8 oz containers and lids, 

product samples, and our entire 
Par-Pak Campus Smart Server 

product line of food service trays 
and containers please call 

1.888.727.7252 
 

Par-Pak Inc. 
14345 Northwest Freeway  

Houston, TX 77040 
           1.888.727.7252   

  
campus-smartservers@parpak.com  

National School Lunch Program 

Meal Pattern for Fruits and 

Vegetables 
 

Current Requirements K-12 

1/2—3/4 cup of fruit and vegetables com-

bined per day 

New Requirement K-12 

3/4—1 cup of vegetables plus  

1/2—1 cup of fruit per day 

Note: Students are allowed to select 1/2 

cup fruit or vegetable under OVS  

24009 

24008 

21736 

21980 

Item Description 
 

21117      Offer VS Serve 8 oz Hinged, Clear, 12..5 mil 

 

21735      Offer VS Serve 8 oz Clear, 12.5 mil  

 

21736      Offer VS Serve 8 oz Black, 12.5 mil  

 

21737      Offer VS Serve 8 oz Clear, 15 mil  

 

21738            Offer VS Serve 8 oz Black, 15 mil 

 

21878      Portion Tray 8 oz Clear, 12.5 mil 

21924 

21117 

21903 

5BB008-BK 

 

  
 21903      3 Pocket Snack Tray 8 oz Black, 17.5 mil 

 

 21924      3 Pocket Snack Tray 8 oz Clear, 17.5 mil 

 

 21980      Portion Tray 8 oz Black, 12.5 mil 

 

 24008      Invisi-Bowl  8 oz Clear, 17.5 mil 

 

 24009      Invisi-Bowl  8 oz Black, 17.5 mil 

 

 5BB008-BK     Small Square Bowl 8 oz Black, 20 mil 
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21958
21959

21960
21961

21117

21821
21926
29421
29426

21822
21927
29422
29427

1500
1500

1500
1500

500

2500

2500

2500

2500

SINGLE SERVING PORTION TRASINGLE SERVING PORTION TRASINGLE SERVING PORTION TRASINGLE SERVING PORTION TRASINGLE SERVING PORTION TRAYSYSYSYSYS

15
17

21
25

15

10

11

10

11

Please call 1-888-727-7252 for pricing information and minimum order requirements on all School Trays.

37/8" x 33/4" x 13/8"
37/8" x 33/4" x 13/8"

37/8" x 33/4" x 15/8"
37/8" x 33/4" x 15/8"

43/8" x 4" x 15/8"

31/16" x 31/16" x 1"

31/16" x 31/16" x 1"

31/2" x 31/2" x 11/4"

31/2" x 31/2" x 11/4"

DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.

4.8
4.8

4.8
4.8

2.5

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

Hinged 4, 6 & 8 Fluid Ounce
Offer vs Serve Tray

4oz Hinged, 7.5 mil OPS
4oz Hinged, 9 mil OPS

6oz Hinged, 12.5 mil OPS
6oz Hinged, 15 mil OPS

8oz Hinged, 12.5mil OPS

4 Fluid Ounce Shallow
Offer vs Serve Tray

7.5mil Clear OPS
7.5mil Black OPS
9mil Clear OPS
9mil Black OPS

4 Fluid Ounce Deep
Offer vs Serve Tray

7.5mil Clear OPS
7.5mil Black OPS
9mil Clear OPS
9mil Black OPS

15
15

15
15

40

56

72

56

72

LBSLBSLBSLBSLBSCU FTCU FTCU FTCU FTCU FTUNITSUNITSUNITSUNITSUNITSDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONCODECODECODECODECODE PPPPPALLETALLETALLETALLETALLET

Single Serve Portion Trays

FEAFEAFEAFEAFEATURED ITEM - 21959, 4 Ounce Hinged TTURED ITEM - 21959, 4 Ounce Hinged TTURED ITEM - 21959, 4 Ounce Hinged TTURED ITEM - 21959, 4 Ounce Hinged TTURED ITEM - 21959, 4 Ounce Hinged Trayrayrayrayray

MANY BENEFITS AND APPLICATIONS

• Allows for pre-portioning
• Tray Stacking
• Can be used for vegetables,
            salads, fruits and desserts
• One Container - Less inventory

The Greener Side of Par-PakREDUCE REUSE RECYCLE REDUCE REUSE RECYCLE

CAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERS
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SINGLE SERVING PORTION TRASINGLE SERVING PORTION TRASINGLE SERVING PORTION TRASINGLE SERVING PORTION TRASINGLE SERVING PORTION TRAYSYSYSYSYS

21828

21928

21829

21929

21835

21935

21830

21860

21838

5 Fluid Ounce
Offer vs Serve Tray

7.5mil Clear OPS

7.5mil Black OPS

9 mil Clear OPS

9 mil Black OPS

6 Fluid Ounce
Offer vs Serve Tray
12.5 mil Clear OPS

12.5mil Black OPS

15 mil Clear OPS

15 mil Black OPS

6 Fluid Ounce
Portion Bowl

12.5 mil Clear OPS

31/16" x 31/16" x 11/4"

31/16" x 31/16" x 11/4"

31/16" x 31/16" x 11/4"

31/16" x 31/16" x 11/4"

31/2 " x 31/2" x 11/2"

31/2 " x 31/2" x 11/2"

31/2 " x 31/2" x 11/2"

31/2 " x 31/2" x 11/2"

37/8" x 33/4" x 11/2"

2500

2500

2500

2500

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

1.2

2.8

10

10

12

12

11

11

12

12

11

56

56

48

48

50

50

50

50

32

21735
21736

21737
21738

29332

21878
21980

21879

8 Fluid Ounce
Offer vs Serve Tray
12.5 mil Clear OPS
12.5mil Black OPS

15 mil Clear OPS
15 mil Black OPS

Universal Lid
fits 9 mil through 15 mil
Offer vs Serve Trays

8 Ounce Portion Tray
12.5 mil, Clear OPS
12.5 mil , Black OPS
8 fluid ounce capacity

Lid to fit 8oz Portion Tray

31/2" x 31/2" x 17/8"

31/2" x 31/2" x 17/8"

323/32" x 323/32" x 9/16"

415/16" x 35/16" x 15/8"

51/4" x 3 5/8" x 9/16"

2000

2000

2500

1000

1000

1.8

1.8

1.9

1.3

2.6

13

15

17.8

10

12

50

50

48

50

32
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51821
51822

51828

51832

59496

59498

Offer vs Serve Tray 4oz
10 mil Clear PETE
10mil Black PETE

Offer vs Serve Tray 5oz
10 mil Black PETE

Universal Lid Clear PETE
fits Offer vs Serve Trays

1 Cavity Lunch Tray
Black PETE

2 Pocket Hamburger Tray
Black PETE

31/2" x 31/2" x 15/16"

31/2" x 31/2" x 11/2"

311/16" x 311/16" x 1/2"

63/8" x 5" x 2"

63/8" x 5" x 2"

2500

2500

2500

1000

1000

1.4

1.2

3.3

4.1

4.1

16

16

18.3

25.8

25.8

56

60

24

20

20

PETE PRODUCTSPETE PRODUCTSPETE PRODUCTSPETE PRODUCTSPETE PRODUCTS

DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.
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21940
21962
21920
21896

21941
21963
21921
21897

21924
21903

21956
21957

21939

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

61/2" x 5" x 11/2"

61/2" x 5" x 11/2"

61/2" x 5" x 11/2"

61/2" x 5" x 11/2"

7" x 51/4" x 15/16"

PRE-PORTIONED SNAPRE-PORTIONED SNAPRE-PORTIONED SNAPRE-PORTIONED SNAPRE-PORTIONED SNACK TRACK TRACK TRACK TRACK TRAYSYSYSYSYS

4.1

4.1

4.1

4.1

4.1

4.1

3.8

18

21

18

21

25

25

16

One Pocket Tray
12.5 mil, Clear OPS
12.5 mil, Black OPS
15 mil, Clear OPS
15 mil, Black OPS

16 fluid ounce capacity
Two Pocket Tray

12.5 mil, Clear OPS
12.5 mil, Black OPS
15 mil, Clear OPS
15 mil, BlackOPS

3.7/ 12 fluid ounce capacity

Three Pocket Tray
17.5 mil, Clear OPS
17.5 mil, Black OPS

3.7/ 3.7/ 8 fluid ounce capacity

Two Pocket Hamburger Tray
17.5 mil, Clear OPS
17.5 mil, BlackOPS

7/ 11 fluid ounce capacity

Dome Lid for above trays
10 mil, Clear OPS

Dome lid for snack tray series

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

ALL ABOVE TRAYS ARE AVAILABLE IN ADDITIONAL GAUGES
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FILM SEALFILM SEALFILM SEALFILM SEALFILM SEALABLE SERVING TRAABLE SERVING TRAABLE SERVING TRAABLE SERVING TRAABLE SERVING TRAYSYSYSYSYS

29496

29498

29711

29713

29712

29722

21410

82723

82725

20

20

24

16

16

16

16

42

35

63/8" x 5" x 2"

63/8" x 5" x 2"

91/4" x 63/4" x 21/8"

91/4" x 63/4" x 23/4"

91/4" x 63/4" x 23/4"

91/4" x 63/4" x 23/4"

10" x 63/4" x 1/2"

81/2" x 67/16" x 21/8"

81/2" x 67/16" x 21/8"

4.1

4.1

4.2

6.8

6.8

6.8

6.8

1.9

2.3

18

18

40

40

40

40

32

15.3

9.5

Cold Food Trays
1 Pocket Lunch Tray

22 fl oz, Black OPS 12.5 mil

2 Pocket Lunch Tray
20 fl oz, Black OPS, 12.5mil

4/ 16 fl oz capacities

1 Pocket Lunch Tray
Clear OPS, 24mil

1 Pocket Lunch Tray Deep
Clear OPS, 24mil

2 Pocket Lunch Tray
Black OPS, 24mil

2 Pocket Lunch Tray
Clear OPS, 24mil

Large Lunch Tray Lid
Clear OPS, 17.5mil

3 Cell Tray

Lid for 3 Cell Tray

1000

1000

640

625

625

625

640

300

300
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29567

02348

02345

02637-2

02639-2

5x5 Clamshell
Clear Lid, BlackBase PETE

Salad Container
Smooth Wall Clear Lid,

Black Base PETE

Square Utility Ex Shallow
Clear Lid, Black Base

PETE

7" Octagon HInged
Container
Clear PETE

9" Octagon Hinged
Container
Clear PETE

5" x 43/4" x 27/8"

8" x 93/4" x 111/16"

61/4" x 47/8" x 11/2"

711/16" x 729/32" x 31/4"

91/16" x 97/16" x 31/4"

500

250

300

140

110

2.7

1.8

3.3

3.0

3.6

23

25

16

14.5

16.8

35

30

30

36

30

PETE PRODUCTSPETE PRODUCTSPETE PRODUCTSPETE PRODUCTSPETE PRODUCTS

*  Recyclable in most areas in
    North America
*  Resistance to impact damage
*  Marketable – Upscale Look

PETE Products from Par-Pak

DIMENSIONS I.D.DIMENSIONS I.D.DIMENSIONS I.D.DIMENSIONS I.D.DIMENSIONS I.D.
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21505
29178

21506
29191

21504

21512
21513

21509
29509

75

75

35

50

30

61/8" x 51/8" x 11/2"

8" x 61/4" x 19/16"

81/8" x 61/2" x 11/2"

89/16" x 615/16" x 113/16"

81/16" x 53/4" x 31/8"

1.3

1.3

2.7

1.5

2.8

10

16

7

18

11

Small Nacho Trays
Clear OPS
Black OPS

2 fluid ounces cup

Large Nacho Trays
Clear OPS
Black OPS

4 fluid ounces cup

Dome for Large Nacho
Lid to fit large nacho trays

3  Compartment Nacho Tray
Clear OPS
 Black OPS

4/ 4/ 26 fluid ounce cups

Hinged Nacho Conatiner
3.5 fluid ounces cup

10mil
12.5mil

500

500

250

500

250

DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.

NANANANANACHO TRACHO TRACHO TRACHO TRACHO TRAYSYSYSYSYS

PETE or Polyethylene TerephthalateOPS  or Oriented Polystyrene

6

PS

• Strong and tough
• Excellent moisture barrier
properties
• Superior clarity
• Withstands quick freezing
• Resistant to impact damage
• FDA Approved - Section
177.1630
 • Kosher Certified

P
ro

p
er

ti
es1

PETE

• Hard and rigid - exceptional
stacking strength
• Resistant to water and oxygen
• Excellent clarity
• Low cost
• Does not transmit odor to food
product
• FDA Approved - Section
177.1640
• Kosher Certified

P
ro

p
er

ti
es



2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog

LBSLBSLBSLBSLBSCU FTCU FTCU FTCU FTCU FTUNITSUNITSUNITSUNITSUNITSDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERS

ENHANCING YOUR SCHOOL SERVING LINE!

CODECODECODECODECODE

14

PPPPPALLETALLETALLETALLETALLET

888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252 campus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.com

21972

21954

21971

21460-C

21121

21621

21631

21116

21611

21613

500

500

500

200

250

250

250

250

250

250

1.0

1.0

4.2

2.3

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

3.2

3.2

22

22

17

16.5

11

11

15

12

21

22

50

50

24

36

40

40

40

40

24

24

One Cell Oval Platter
 Black OPS

Two Cell Oval Platter
Black OPS

Oval Platter Lid
Clear OPS

(Custom Embossing Available)

Breakfast Platter Combo

Small Platter Combo
Black Base, Clear Dome

Small Salad Platter
Black Base, Clear Dome

Medium Salad Platter
Black Base, Clear Dome

Large Platter Combo
Black Base, Clear Dome

Large Salad Platter, Shallow
Black Base, Clear Shlw Dome

Large Salad Platter, Deep
Black Base, Clear Deep Dome

91/2" x 7" x 11/2"

91/2" x 7" x 11/2"

97/8" x 71/2" x 11/2"

911/16" x 711/16" x 21/4"

57/8" x 4" x 25/8"

53/16" x 51/4" x 33/16"

77/16" x 41/8" x 21/8"

71/4" x 37/8" x 25/8"

83/4" x 6" x 21/8"

83/4" x 6" x 31/16"

PLPLPLPLPLAAAAATTERS/ ENTREE AND MEAL TRATTERS/ ENTREE AND MEAL TRATTERS/ ENTREE AND MEAL TRATTERS/ ENTREE AND MEAL TRATTERS/ ENTREE AND MEAL TRAYSYSYSYSYS

DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.

FEAFEAFEAFEAFEATURED ITEM - 21611 PTURED ITEM - 21611 PTURED ITEM - 21611 PTURED ITEM - 21611 PTURED ITEM - 21611 Protein Platterrotein Platterrotein Platterrotein Platterrotein Platter

• Great for a la carte servings
• Enhanced styling with the

black base & clear dome
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21507

21508

21517

21050

21060

21070

02017

82612

02452

09362

500

500

400

250

250

200

500

500

250

300

1.9

2.7

4.1

2.9

2.9

2.7

4.1

2.7

2.0

3.3

12

13

18

11

12

13

18

16

8

20

42

36

20

32

32

35

29

35

50

30

Small SAND-WEDGE®

Large SAND-WEDGE®

Extra Large SAND-WEDGE®

8" Submarine, Hinged

9" Submarine, Hinged

12" Submarine, Hinged

Single Pocket with Flat Lid

2 Pkt Dipping Container
(2oz cup)

Small Hotdog Container

Square Utility PETE

61/2" x 31/4" x 33/8"

61/2" x 33/4" x 31/8"

65/8" x 5" x 31/8"

83/16" x 41/2" x 213/16"

101/4" x 423/32" x 27/8"

123/8" x 47/32" x 29/16"

6" x 6" x 113/16"

55/16" x 525/32" x 11/2"

63/8" x 3" x 29/16" (ID)

61/4" x 47/8" x 21/4" (ID)

DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.

SANDWICHES, SUBS, SALADS AND MORESANDWICHES, SUBS, SALADS AND MORESANDWICHES, SUBS, SALADS AND MORESANDWICHES, SUBS, SALADS AND MORESANDWICHES, SUBS, SALADS AND MORE

•        Convenient Grab N Go

• A la Cart Items

FEAFEAFEAFEAFEATURED ITEM - TURED ITEM - TURED ITEM - TURED ITEM - TURED ITEM - SANDWICHES, SUBS, SALSANDWICHES, SUBS, SALSANDWICHES, SUBS, SALSANDWICHES, SUBS, SALSANDWICHES, SUBS, SALADSADSADSADSADS

FEAFEAFEAFEAFEATURED ITEMTURED ITEMTURED ITEMTURED ITEMTURED ITEM
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CODECODECODECODECODE
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PPPPPALLETALLETALLETALLETALLET

888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252 campus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.com

53/4" x 57/8" x 27/8"

53/8" x 59/16" x 27/8"

813/16" x 79/16" x 13/4"

811/16" x 85/32" x 27/16"

85/8" x 85/16" x 229/32"

85/8" x 85/16" x 229/32"

83/4" x 93/8" x 33/16"

83/4" x 93/8" x 33/16"

21157

21257

29167

21136

21158

21160

21161

21163

3.6

2.7

4.8

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

35

35

20

24

24

24

24

24

500

500

250

250

250

250

200

200

6" Small Clamshell

6" Small Clamshell w/
smooth wall dome

Medium Shallow Clamshell

Clamshell Extra Deep

Medium Clamshell
One Pocket

Medium Clamshell
Three Pocket

Large Clamshell
One Pocket

Large Clamshell
Three Pocket

DIMENSIONS O.DDIMENSIONS O.DDIMENSIONS O.DDIMENSIONS O.DDIMENSIONS O.D.....

GRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTAINERSAINERSAINERSAINERSAINERS

17

16

19

18

19

19

18

18

EMBOSSING AVAILABLE ON ALL ABOVE ITEMS

FEAFEAFEAFEAFEATURED ITEM -TURED ITEM -TURED ITEM -TURED ITEM -TURED ITEM -GRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTAINERSAINERSAINERSAINERSAINERS

• Embossing available on
most hinged clear lidded
items

• Can be used to promote
school name, health, or
student awareness
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PPPPPALLETALLETALLETALLETALLET

PPPPPararararartners for Ptners for Ptners for Ptners for Ptners for Packackackackackagingagingagingagingagingcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.com

09509

02115

02255

02253

21358

21360

21361

21363

500

500

500

500

250

250

200

200

2.4

2.7

2.7

4.1

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

13

15

15

18

18.5

18.5

17.7

17.7

40

35

35

28

30

30

30

30

Small Utility Shallow

Small Utility Shallow

Small Utility Shallow w/
smooth wall dome

Single Pocket Container w/
smooth wall dome

Medium Clamshell Utility
1 Cavity

Medium Clamshell Utility
3 Cavity

Large Clamshell Utility
1 Cavity

Large Clamshell Utility
3 Cavity

55/16" x 525/32" x 15/8"

55/16" x 525/32" x 21/16"

55/16" x 525/32" x 21/16"

515/16" x 6" x 25/16"

73/8" x 73/8" x 3"  ID

73/8" x 73/8" x 3"  ID

715/16" x 715/16" x 31/16"  ID

715/16" x 715/16" x 31/16"  ID

GRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTAINERSAINERSAINERSAINERSAINERS

DIMENSIONS O.DDIMENSIONS O.DDIMENSIONS O.DDIMENSIONS O.DDIMENSIONS O.D.....
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PPPPPALLETALLETALLETALLETALLET

888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252 campus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.com

53/4" x 57/8" x 27/8"

85/8" x 85/16" x 229/32"

85/8" x 85/16" x 229/32"

85/8" x 85/16" x 229/32"

85/8" x 85/16" x 229/32"

83/4" x 93/8" x 33/16"

83/4" x 93/8" x 33/16"

83/4" x 93/8" x 33/16"

83/4" x 93/8" x 33/16"

83/16" x 41/2" x 213/16"

3.6

3.2

3.2

3.2

32

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

2.9

35

35

24

24

24

24

24

24

24

32

500

250

250

250

250

200

200

200

200

250

5" Small Clamshell
12.5mil

Eco Medium Clamshell
One Pocket Embossed

10mil

Medium Clamshell
One Pocket

12.5mil

Eco Medium Clamshell
Three Pocket Embossed

10mil

Medium Clamshell
Three Pocket

12.5mil

Eco Large Clamshell
One Pocket Embossed

10mil
Large Clamshell

One Pocket 12.5mil

Eco Large Clamshell
Three Pocket Embossed

10mil
Large Clamshell

Three Pocket 12.5mil

8" Submarine, Hinged

13

14

17

14

17

14

16

14

16

10

DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.

ECOECOECOECOECO-----GRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTGRAB N' GO CONTAINERSAINERSAINERSAINERSAINERS

29367

29349

29258

29371

29260

29361

29382

29376

29373

29250

LBSLBSLBSLBSLBSCU FTCU FTCU FTCU FTCU FTUNITSUNITSUNITSUNITSUNITSDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONCODECODECODECODECODE PPPPPALLETALLETALLETALLETALLET

The Greener Side of Par-PakREDUCE REUSE RECYCLE REDUCE REUSE RECYCLE

DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.

Item # 29349

CAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERS
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RECYCLEThe Greener Side of Par-Pak
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PPPPPALLETALLETALLETALLETALLET

888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252888-727-7252 campus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.com

02010

02011

02009

21552

21519

20

20

35

60

45

83/16" x 527/32" x 21/4"

83/16" x 527/32" x 213/16"

83/16" x 527/32" x 33/8

73/4" x 71/2" x 39/16"

71/2" x 73/4" x 35/8"

4.1

4.1

2.7

1.3

2.1

20

20

12

11

9

Lunch Box Shallow*

Lunch Box Deep*

Lunch Box Extra Deep*
*SUITABLE FOR VENDING

MACHINES

Lunch Box with Handle
Clear PETE

Stand Up Lunch Box
with Handle

500

500

250

100

100

FEAFEAFEAFEAFEATURED ITEM - LTURED ITEM - LTURED ITEM - LTURED ITEM - LTURED ITEM - LUNCH BOUNCH BOUNCH BOUNCH BOUNCH BOXXXXX

• Great for field trips, breakfast
in classroom, or off site
meals

• Full Meal Grab N Go handled
container

• Can be used for vending

• Appeal for all age groups

DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.

LUNCH BOXESLUNCH BOXESLUNCH BOXESLUNCH BOXESLUNCH BOXES



2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog

LBSLBSLBSLBSLBSCU FTCU FTCU FTCU FTCU FTUNITSUNITSUNITSUNITSUNITSDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERS

ENHANCING YOUR SCHOOL SERVING LINE!

CODECODECODECODECODE

21

PPPPPALLETALLETALLETALLETALLET
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24100
24400

24200
24500

24300
24600

24700
24800

24009

24013

24017

24025

24033

24049

5BB008
5BB008-BK

5BB012
5BB012-BK

5BB016
5BB016-BK

5BB200-FL
5BB200-DL

Flat Lid for 8oz & 12oz
Dome Lid for 8oz & 12oz

Flat Lid for 16oz & 24oz
Dome Lid for 16oz & 24oz

Flat Lid for 32 oz
Dome Lid for 32 oz

Flat Lid for 48 oz
Dome Lid for 48 oz

8oz Invisi-Bowl®, Black

12oz Invisi-Bowl®, Black

16oz Invisi-Bowl®, Black

24oz Invisi-Bowl®, Black

32oz Invisi-Bowl®, Black

48oz Invisi-Bowl®, Black

SML Square Bowl 8oz, Clear
SML Square Bowl 8oz, Black

SML Square Bowl 12oz, Clear
SML Square Bowl 12oz,Black

SML Square Bowl 16oz, Clear
SML Square Bowl 16oz, Black

SML Square Bowl Flat Lid
SML Square Bowl Dome Lid

Diameter 45/8"

Diameter 55/8"

Diameter 65/8"

Diameter 75/8"

Dia.  45/8"  Ht.  13/16"

 Dia.  45/8"  Ht.  15/8"

Dia.  55/8" Ht.  13/4"

Dia.  55/8" Ht.  21/4"

Dia.  65/8" Ht.  21/16"

Dia.  75/8" Ht.  21/4"

5" x 5" x 11/2"

5" x 5" x 2"

5" x 5" x 25/8"

5" x 5" x 1/2"
5" x 5" x 1/2"

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500
500

1.8

2.7

3.6

3.7

1.8

1.8

2.7

3.6

3.6

5.5

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8
3.0

11

14

18

24

12

13

15

17

18

23

12.7

12.7

14.8

10.5
10.5

42

36

25

20

42

42

36

20

20

16

30

30

30

30
30

     INVISI-BOWLINVISI-BOWLINVISI-BOWLINVISI-BOWLINVISI-BOWL® ® ® ® ® AND PETE SQUARE BOWLSAND PETE SQUARE BOWLSAND PETE SQUARE BOWLSAND PETE SQUARE BOWLSAND PETE SQUARE BOWLS

DIMENSIONS I.D.DIMENSIONS I.D.DIMENSIONS I.D.DIMENSIONS I.D.DIMENSIONS I.D.

FEAFEAFEAFEAFEATURED ITEM - INVISIBOWL™ AND SQUARE BOWLSTURED ITEM - INVISIBOWL™ AND SQUARE BOWLSTURED ITEM - INVISIBOWL™ AND SQUARE BOWLSTURED ITEM - INVISIBOWL™ AND SQUARE BOWLSTURED ITEM - INVISIBOWL™ AND SQUARE BOWLS

• Available with flat
or dome lid
• Can be used for
side salads, rice
bowls and fruit
salads
• Available in clear
and black bases,
please contact Par-
Pak for more
information
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WARMABOWLWARMABOWLWARMABOWLWARMABOWLWARMABOWL

** All packaging applications are different.  PAR-PAK advises that all purchasers and users of PAR-PAK products should test our products to make
sure that the packaging selected is completely suitable for the intended specific application.   PAR-PAK does not warrant its products or packaging
as being suitable for any specific use or application including, without limitation, use for freezing or heating or shipping.
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51230-C

51230-5P-C

51640-C

51640-5P-C

51840-C

51840-6P-C

12" Ebony 2 Combo
Clear Dome, Black Base

PETE

12" Ebony 2, 5 Pkt Combo
Clear Dome, Black Base

PETE

16" Ebony  2 Combo
Clear Dome, Black Base

PETE

16"  Ebony  2, 5 Pkt Combo
Clear Dome, Black Base

PETE

18" Ebony 2 Combo
Clear Dome, Black Base

PETE

18" Ebony  2, 6 Pkt Combo
Clear Dome, Black Base

PETE

Dia.  121/2"
Ht.  31/4"

Dia.  121/2 "
Ht.  31/4"

Dia.  161/2"
Ht.  41/8"

Dia.  161/2"
Ht.  41/8"

Dia.  181/2"
Ht.  41/8"

Dia.  181/2"
Ht.  41/8"

25

25

25

25

25

25

1.3

1.3

2.4

2.4

3

3

7.5

7.5

14

14

17.5

17.5

54

54

36

36

24

24

LBSLBSLBSLBSLBSCU FTCU FTCU FTCU FTCU FTUNITSUNITSUNITSUNITSUNITSDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONDESCRIPTIONCODECODECODECODECODE PPPPPALLETALLETALLETALLETALLET

• Easy Snap-On &
secure fit closure

• Domes - made with
Crystal clear PETE

• Bases  - made with sturdy PETE
• Stackable Catering Trays

CACACACACATERING TRATERING TRATERING TRATERING TRATERING TRAYS AND BOWLSYS AND BOWLSYS AND BOWLSYS AND BOWLSYS AND BOWLS

DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.CAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERSCAMPUS SMART SERVERS
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PPPPPALLETALLETALLETALLETALLET
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12" PanelBowl® - 96oz
Clear PETE
Black PETE

12" Round Bowl - 160oz
Clear PETE
Black PETE

12" PanelDome® Clear PETE
Lid for 12"  Round &

PanelBowl®

16" Round Bowl - 320oz
Clear PETE
Black PETE

16" PanelDome® Clear PETE
Lid for 16" Round Bowl

Salad Entrée Lid

Salad Entrée Base
24 Ounce

12" Salad Bowl Combo
80 oz, Clear Lid, Black Base

12" Salad Bowl Combo
144 oz, Clear Lid, Black Base

50
50

50
50

50

25
25

25

250

250

25

25

2.4
2.4

2.4
2.4

2.4

2.4
2.4

1.1

2.8

1.3

1.7

1.7

9.5
9.5

11
11

7

10.5
10.5

6

14

15

7

7

Dia. 125/8"
Ht.  33/4"

Dia. 125/8"
Ht.  411/16"

Dia. 125/8"
Ht.  15/8"

Dia. 16"
Ht.  55/8"

Dia. 16"
Ht.  1"

Dia.  9" Ht.  3/4"

Dia.  87/8" Ht. 15/8"

Dia.  12"
Ht.  411/16"

Dia.  12"
Ht.  51/4"

42
42

42
42

42

36
36

36

28

64

54

54

5G096A-PB- 1
5G096A-PB-BK - 1

5G160A-BWL
5G160A-BWL-BK

5G200A-PD-1

5N320-BWL
5N320-BWL-BK

5N200-FL

82639

82638

09493

09483

FEAFEAFEAFEAFEATURED ITEMS - 12" Salad Bowl Combo and Salad Entree (24oz)TURED ITEMS - 12" Salad Bowl Combo and Salad Entree (24oz)TURED ITEMS - 12" Salad Bowl Combo and Salad Entree (24oz)TURED ITEMS - 12" Salad Bowl Combo and Salad Entree (24oz)TURED ITEMS - 12" Salad Bowl Combo and Salad Entree (24oz)

• 144oz Catering Bowl

• Excellent large bowl
accompaniment for catering
trays

• Easy Snap-on dome

• Attractive styling

• Stackable

DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.DIMENSIONS O.D.

CACACACACATERING BOWLSTERING BOWLSTERING BOWLSTERING BOWLSTERING BOWLS

PanelBowl

Round Bowl



2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog2013-2014 Campus Smart Servers Catalog

ENHANCING YOUR SCHOOL SERVING LINE!
25 PPPPPararararartners for Ptners for Ptners for Ptners for Ptners for Packackackackackagingagingagingagingagingcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.comcampus-smartservers@parpak.com

Your School Food Service Packaging Partner
Portion Trays

 Snack Trays

Warmatrays

Film Sealable Trays

Nacho Trays

Platters / Entrée & Meal Trays

Sandwiches, Subs & Salads Hinged Containers

Embossed Hinged Containers

Grab N’ Go Containers

ECO-Grab N Go Hinged Containers

Lunch Boxes

Salad Bowls

WarmaBowls

Catering Trays Domes

Contact us for your needs today!
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INDEXINDEXINDEXINDEXINDEX

         ITEM               DESCRIPTION                                   PAGE       UNITS     CU FT      LB      PLT

02009 LUNCH BOX EXTRA DEEP 20 250 2.7 12 35

02010 LUNCH BOX SHALLOW 20 500 4.1 20 20

02011 LUNCH BOX DEEP 20 500 4.1 20 20

02017 SINGLE POCKET WITH FLAT LID 15 500 4.1 18 29

02115 SMALL UTILITY SHALLOW 17 500 2.7 15 35

02253 SINGLE POCKET CONTAINER W / SMOOTH WALL DOME 17 500 4.1 18 28

02255 SMALL UTILITY SHALLOW W / SMOOTH WALL DOME 17 500 2.7 15 35

02345 SQUARE UTILITY EX SHALLOW 12 300 3.3 16 30

02348 SALAD CONTAINER SMOOTH WALL CLR DM, BLK BS 12 250 1.8 25 40

02452 SMALL HOTDOG CONTAINER 15 250 2 8 50

02637-2 7" OCTAGON HINGED CONTAINER CLEAR PETE 12 140 3.6 14.5 36

02639-2 9" OCTAGON HINGED CONTAINER CLEAR PETE 12 110 3.6 16.8 30

09362 SQUARE UTILITY PETE 15 300 3.3 20 30

09483 12" SALAD BOWL COMBO, 144 OUNCE 24 25 1.7 7 54

09493 12" SALAD BOWL COMBO, 80 OUNCE 24 25 1.7 7 54

09509 SMALL UTILITY SHALLOW 17 500 2.4 13 40

21050 8" SUBMARINE, HINGED 15 250 2.9 11 32

21060 9" SUBMARINE, HINGED 15 250 2.9 12 32

21070 12" SUBMARINE, HINGED 15 250 2.7 13 35

21116 LARGE PLATTER COMBO 14 250 1.8 12 40

21117 8 FLUID OUNCE HINGED, OFFER VS SERVE TRAY 4/5 500 2.5 15 40

21121 SMALL PLATTER COMBO 14 250 1.8 11 40

21136 CLAMSHELL EXTRA DEEP 16 250 3.2 18 24

21157 SMALL CLAMSHELL 16 500 3.6 17 35

21158 MEDIUM CLAMSHELL ONE POCKET 16 250 3.2 19 24

21160 MEDIUM CLAMSHELL THREE POCKET 16 250 3.2 19 24

21161 LARGE CLAMSHELL ONE POCKET 16 200 3.2 18 24

21163 LARGE CLAMSHELL THREE POCKET 16 200 3.2 18 24

21257 6" SMALL CLAMSHELL W/ SMOOTH WALL DOME 16 500 2.7 16 35

21358 MEDIUM CLAMSHELL UTILITY 1 CAVITY 17 250 3.2 18.5 30

21360 MEDIUM CLAMSHELL UTILITY 3 CAVITY 17 250 3.2 18.5 30

21361 LARGE CLAMSHELL UTILITY 1 CAVITY 17 200 3.2 17.7 30

21363 LARGE CLAMSHELL UTILITY 3 CAVITY 17 200 3.2 17.7 30

21410 LARGE LUNCH TRAY LID CLEAR OPS 17.5MIL 11 640 6.8 32 16

21504 DOME FOR LARGE NACHO TRAY 13 250 2.7 7 35

21505 SMALL NACHO TRAY, CLEAR 13 500 1.3 10 75

21506 LARGE NACHO TRAY, CLEAR 13 500 1.3 16 75

21507 SMALL SANDWEDGE 15 500 1.9 12 42

21508 LARGE SANDWEDGE 15 500 2.7 13 36

21509 HINGED NACHO CONTAINER 13 250 2.8 11 30

21512 THREE COMPARTMENT NACHO TRAY, CLEAR 13 500 1.5 18 50

21513 THREE COMPARTMENT NACHO TRAY, BLACK 13 500 1.5 18 50

21517 EXTRA LARGE SANDWEDGE 15 400 4.1 18 20

21519 STAND-UP LUNCH BOX WITH HANDLE 20 100 2.1 8.5 45

21552 LUNCH BOX WITH HANDLE & LOGO 20 100 1.3 11 60

21611 LARGE SALAD PLATTER 14 250 3.2 21 24
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21613 LARGE SALAD PLATTER, DEEP 14 250 3.2 22 24

21621 SMALL SALAD PLATTER 14 250 1.8 11 40

21631 MEDIUM SALAD PLATTER 14 250 1.8 15 40

21735 OFFER VS SERVE 8OZ CLEAR, 12.5MIL 4/6 2000 1.8 13 50

21736 OFFER VS SERVE 8OZ BLACK, 12.5MIL 4/6 2000 1.8 13 50

21737 OFFER VS SERVE 8OZ CLEAR, 15MIL 4/6 2000 1.8 15 50

21738 OFFER VS SERVE 8OZ BLACK, 15MIL 4/6 2000 1.8 15 50

21761 4OZ TRAY DEEP 9 1000 4.1 24 20

21821 4 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, SHALLOW, CLEAR, 7.5 MIL 5 2500 1.2 10 56

21822 4 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, DEEP, CLEAR, 7.5 MIL 5 2500 1.2 10 56

21828 5 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, DEEP, CLEAR, 7.5 MIL 6 2500 1.2 10 56

21829 5 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, DEEP, CLEAR, 9 MIL 6 2500 1.2 12 48

21830 6 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, EXTRA DEEP, CLEAR, 15 MIL 6 2000 1.2 12 50

21835 6 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, EXTRA DEEP, CLEAR, 12.5 MIL 6 2000 1.2 11 50

21838 6 OUNCE PORTION BOWL, CLEAR, 12.5 MIL 6 2000 2.6 11 32

21860 6 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, EXTRA DEEP, BLACK, 15 MIL 6 2000 1.2 12 50

21878 8 OUNCE PORTION TRAY, CLEAR, 12.5 MIL 4/ 6 1000 1.3 9 50

21879 LID FOR 8 OUNCE PORTION TRAY 6 1000 2.6 12 32

21896 ONE POCKET SNACK TRAY, BLACK, 15 MIL 8 1000 4.1 21 20

21897 TWO POCKET SNACK TRAY, BLACK, 15 MIL 8 1000 4.1 21 20

21902 TWO CAVITY TRAY 9 1000 4.1 24 20

21903 THREE POCKET SNACK TRAY, BLACK, 17.5 MIL 9 1000 4.1 25 20

21920 ONE POCKET SNACK TRAY, CLEAR, 15 MIL 8 1000 4.1 21 20

21921 TWO POCKET SNACK TRAY, CLEAR, 15 MIL 8 1000 4.1 21 20

21924 THREE POCKET SNACK TRAY, CLEAR, 17.5 MIL 8 1000 4.1 25 20

21926 4 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, SHALLOW, BLACK, 7.5 MIL 5 2500 1.2 10 56

21927 4 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, DEEP, BLACK, 7.5 MIL 5 2500 1.2 10 56

21928 5 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, DEEP, BLACK, 7.5 MIL 6 2500 1.2 10 56

21929 5 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, DEEP, BLACK, 9 MIL 6 2500 1.2 12 48

21935 6 OUNCE OFFER VS SERVE, EXTRA DEEP, BLACK, 12.5 MIL 6 2000 1.2 11 50

21939 UNIVERSAL DOME LID FOR SNACK TRAYS, CLEAR, 10 MIL 8 1000 3.8 16 20

21940 ONE POCKET TRAY, 12.5MIL CLEAR OPS 8 1000 4.1 1.8 20

21941 TWO POCKET TRAY, 12.5MIL CLEAR OPS 8 1000 4.1 1.8 20

21954 TWO POCKET OVAL PLATTER, BLACK 14 500 1.0 22 50

21956 TWO POCKET HAMBURGER SNACK TRAY, CLEAR, 17.5 MIL 8 1000 4.1 25 20

21957 TWO POCKET HAMBURGER SNACK TRAY, BLACK, 17.5 MIL 8/9 1000 4.1 25 20

21958 4 OUNCE HINGED OFFER VS SERVE, CLEAR, 7.5 MIL 5 1500 4.8 15 15

21959 4 OUNCE HINGED OFFER VS SERVE, CLEAR, 9 MIL 5 1500 4.8 17 15

21960 6 OUNCE HINGED OFFER VS SERVE, CLEAR, 12.5 MIL 5 1500 4.8 21 15

21961 6 OUNCE HINGED OFFER VS SERVE, CLEAR, 15 MIL 5 1500 4.8 25 15

21962 ONE POCKET TRAY, 12.5MIL BLACK OPS 8 1000 4.1 1.8 20

21963 TWO POCKET TRAY, 12.5MIL BLACK OPS 8 1000 4.1 1.8 20

21971 OVAL PLATTER LID 14 500 4.2 17 24

21972 ONE POCKET OVAL PLATTER,  BLACK 14 500 1.0 22 50

21980 8 OUNCE PORTION TRAY, BLACK, 12.5 MIL 6 1000 1.3 10 50

24009 8 OZ INVISI BOWL, BLACK 21 500 1.8 12 42
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24013 12 OZ INVISI BOWL, BLACK 21 500 1.8 13 42

24013-1 12OZ WARAMABOWL BLACK 22 500 1.8 11.5 42

24017 16 OZ INVISI BOWL, BLACK 21 500 2.7 15 36

24020 22OZ WARMABOWL BLACK 22 500 4.5 16.5 25

24025 24 OZ INVISI BOWL, BLACK 21 500 3.6 17 20

24025-1 24OZ WARMABOWL BLACK 22 500 3.6 16 25

24033 32 OZ INVISI BOWL, BLACK 21 500 3.6 18 20

24033-1 32OZ WARMABOWL BLACK 22 500 3.6 20 25

24049 48 OZ INVISI BOWL, BLACK 21 500 5.5 23 16

24100 FLAT LID FOR 8 OZ & 12 OZ 21 500 1.8 11 42

24200 FLAT LID FOR 16 OZ & 24 OZ 21 500 2.7 14 36

24300 FLAT LID FOR 32 OZ 21 500 3.6 18 25

24400 DOME LID FOR 8 OZ & 12 OZ 21 500 1.8 11 42

24500 DOME LID FOR 12 OZ & 24 OZ 21 500 2.7 14 36

24600 DOME LID FOR 32 OZ 21 500 3.6 18 25

24700 FLAT LID FOR 48 OZ 21 500 3.7 24 20

24800 DOME LID FOR 48 OZ 21 500 3.7 24 20

29167 MEDIUM UTILITY CONTAINER SHALLOW 16 250 4.8 19 20

29178 SMALL NACHO TRAY, BLACK 13 500 1.3 10 75

29191 LARGE NACHO TRAY, BLACK 13 500 1.3 16 75

29250 ECO-GRAB B GO 8" SUBMARING HINGED 18 250 2.9 10 32

29258 ECO-GRAB N GO MEDIUM CLAMSHELL ONE POCKET 18 250 3.2 17 24

29260 ECO-GRAB N GO MEDIUM CLAMSHELL THREE POCKET 18 250 3.2 17 24

29332 UNIVERSAL LID CLEAR OPS 6/ 9 2500 1.9 17.8 48

29349 ECO MEDIUM CLAMSHELL ONE POCKET EMBOSSED 10MIL 18 250 3.2 14 35

29361 ECO LARGE CLAMSHELL ONE POCKET EMBOSSED 10MIL 18 200 3.2 14 24

29367 ECO-GRAB N GO 5" SMALL CLAMSHELL 18 500 3.6 13 35

29371 ECO MEDIUM CLAMSHELL THREE POCKET EMBOSSED 10MIL 18 250 3.2 14 35

29373 ECO-GRAB N GO LARGE CLAMSHELL THREE POCKET 18 200 3.2 16 24

29376 ECO LARGE CLAMSHELL THREE POCKET EMBOSSED 10MIL 18 200 3.2 14 24

29382 LARGE CLAMSHELL ONE POCKET 12.5MIL 18 200 3.2 16 24

29421 4OZ SHALLOW OFFER VS SERVE TRAY 9MIL CLEAR OPS 5 2500 0.8 11 72

29422 4OZ DEEP OFFER VS SERVE TRAY 9MIL CLEAR OPS 5 2500 0.8 11 72

29426 4OZ SHALLOW OFFER VS SERVE TRAY 9MIL BLACK OPS 5 2500 0.8 11 72

29427 4OZ DEEP OFFER VS SERVE TRAY 9MIL BLACK OPS 5 2500 0.08 11 72

29496 ONE POCKET LUNCH TRAY BLACK, 12.5MIL 11 1000 4.1 18 20

29498 TWO POCKET LUNCH TRAY BLACK, 12.5MIL 11 1000 4.1 18 20

29509 HINGED NACHO CONTAINER 13 250 2.8 11 30

29567 5X5 CLAMSHELL CLEAR LID, BLACK BASE PETE 12 500 2.7 23 35

29711 2 POCKET LUNCH TRAY CLEAR OPS 24MIL 11 640 4.2 40 24

29712 2 POCKET LUNCH TRAY BLACK OPS 24MIL 11 625 6.8 40 16

29713 2 POCKET LUNCH TRAY DEEP CLEAR OPS 24MIL 11 625 6.8 40 16

29722 2 POCKET LUNCH TRAY CLEAR OPS 24MIL 11 625 6.8 40 16

29749 8 FLUID OUNCE PORTION TRAY 9 1000 1 9 75

51230-5P-C 12" EBONY 2 5 PKT COMBO, CLEAR DOME, BLACK BASE PETE 23 25 1.3 7.5 54

51230-C 12' EBONY 2 COMBO, CLEAR DOME, BLACK BASE PETE 23 25 1.3 7.5 54
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51640-5P-C 16" EBONY 2 5PKT COMBO, CLEAR DOME, BLACK BASE PETE 23 25 2.4 14 36

51640-C 16' EBONY 2 COMBO, CLEAR DOME, BLACK BASE PETE 23 25 2.4 14 36

51821 OFFER VS SERVE 4OZ TRAY CLEAR 10MIL 7 2500 1.4 16 56

51822 OFFER VS SERVE 4OZ TRAY BLACK 10MIL 7 2500 1.4 16 56

51828 OFFER VS SERVE 5OZ TRAY BLACK 10MIL 7 2500 1.2 16 60

51832 UNIVERSAL LID CLEAR PETE 7 2500 3.3 18.3 24

51840-6P-C 18" EBONY 2, 6 PKT COMBO, CLEAR DOME, BLACK BASE PETE 23 25 3 17.5 24

51840-C 18" EBONY 2 COMBO, CLEAR DOME, BLACK BASE PETE 23 25 3 17.5 24

59496 1 CAVITY LUNCH TRAY BLACK PETE 7 1000 4.1 25.8 20

59498 2 PKT HAMBURGER TRAY BLACK PETE 7 1000 4.1 25.8 20

5BB008 SMALL SQUARE BOWL 8OZ, CLEAR 21 500 2.8 12.7 30

5BB008-BK SMALL SQUARE BOWL 8OZ, BLACK 21 500 2.8 12.7 30

5BB012 SMALL SQUARE BOWL 12OZ, CLEAR 21 500 2.8 12.7 30

5BB012-BK SMALL SQUARE BOWL 12OZ, BLACK 21 500 2.8 12.7 30

5BB016 SMALL SQUARE BOWL 16OZ, CLEAR 21 500 2.8 14.8 30

5BB016-BK SMALL SQUARE BOWL 16OZ, BLACK 21 500 2.8 14.8 30

5BB200-DL SMALL SQUARE BOWL DOME LID CLEAR 21 500 3 10.5 30

5BB200-FL SMALL SQUARE BOWL FLAT LID CLEAR 21 500 3 10.5 30

5G096A-PB-1 12" PANELBOWL, 96 OUNCE, CLEAR, PETE 24 50 2.4 18 42

5G096A-PB-BK-1 12" PANELBOWL, 96 OUNCE, BLACK, PETE 24 50 2.4 18 42

5G160A-BWL 12" ROUND BOWL, 160 OUNCE, CLEAR PETE 24 50 2.4 11 42

5G160A-BWL-BK 12" ROUND BOWL,  160 OUNCE, BLACK PETE 24 50 2.4 11 42

5G200A-PD-1 12" PANELDOME, CLEAR, PETE 24 50 2.4 13 42

5N200-FL 16" FLAT LID FOR 16" PANELBOWL, CLEAR PETE 24 25 1.1 6 36

5N320-BWL 16" ROUND BOWL, 320 OUNCE, CLEAR PETE 24 25 2.4 10.5 36

5N320-BWL-BK 16' ROUND BOWL, 320 OUNCE, BLACK PETE 24 25 2.4 10.5 36

82612 2 POCKET DIPPING CONTAINER 15 500 2.7 16 35

82638 SALAD ENTRÉE  BASE 24 250 1.3 15 64

82639 SALAD ENTRÉE  LID 24 250 2.8 14 28

82723 3 POCKET TRAY CLEAR OPS 11 300 1.9 15 42

82725 SNAP OVER LID FOR 82723 CLEAR OPS 11 300 2.3 9.5 35

All packaging applications are different.  PAR-PAK advises that all purchasers and users of PAR-PAK products should test our products to make sure
that the packaging selected is completely suitable for the intended specific application.   PAR-PAK does not warrant its products or packaging as
being suitable for any specific use or application including, without limitation, use for freezing or heating or shipping.
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